DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$17.00

2016-878108 03/14/2016 03:05 PM

\$17.00 Pgs=4

ETRCO, LLC
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E04

APN#: 1420-33-810-043

RPTT: 0.00 #4

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company
Escrow No.: 077906-TEA
When Recorded Mail To:
Kathryn Rasmusson
1343 Judy Street
Minden, NV 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

Signature ______ Traci Adams Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Kathryn Rasmusson, an unmarried woman and Dale S. Rasmusson, an unmarried man who aquired title as Kathryn Rasmusson and Dale S. Rasmusson, husband and wife as joint tenants

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Kathryn Rasmusson, an unmarried woman

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 26 as shown on the Official Map of IDLE ACRES SUBDIVISION, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on April 5, 1960 in Book 1, Page 65 as File No. 15812.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 03/09/2016

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART Dale S. Rasmusson STATE OF MULL COUNTY OF 1 (1) (1)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on By . Kathryn Rasmusson Notary Public NEVADA STATE OF CARSON CITY COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before me on MARCH 9, 2016 By . Dale S. Rasmusson Notary Public

 $\}_{ss}$

A. CLAYPOOL

Notary Public - State of Nevada Appirtment Recorded in Carson City County No: 12-7757-3 - Expires May 16, 2016

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

EXECUTED IN COUNTERPART
Kathryn Rasmusson
Dale S. Rasmusson
STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS This instrument was acknowledged before me on
MARCH 9, 2016
By . Kathryn Rasmusson
See attached Notary Public
Notary Public
STATE OF <u>Nevada</u>
COUNTY OF CAYSON C, This instrument was acknowledged before me on
march 9,2016.
By . Dale S. Rasmusson
Dana Om Stelina
Notary Public
£1000(p.p.p.
DANA VON STETINA Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 03-85793-5 - Evriment
No: 03-85793-5 - Expires January 27, 2020

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	sors Parcel Number(s) 20-33-810-043						
a) □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	of Property: Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg Agricultural Other	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res. d) □ 2-4 Plex f) □ Comm'l/Ind'l h) □ Mobile Home	DOCUMEN BOOK	T/INSTRUMEN PACECORDING:		\ \ \ 	
Deed : Transi	Value/Sales Price of P in Lieu of Foreclosure fer Tax Value: roperty Transfer Tax	Only (value of property)	\$0.00 (
a. b. withou	Explain Reason for at consideration	nption per NRS 375.090, r Exemption: Document being transferred: % 100	#827888 from	n one joint tena	ant to rem	aining joint tena	ınt
375.11 suppor parties result	0, that the information ted by documentation agree that disalloward in a penalty of 10% of	d acknowledges, under possible is correct to the first called upon to substance of any claimed exempathe tax due plus interest august and Seller shall b	ne best of the ntiate the info ption, or other at 1% per mo	ir information a ormation provid r determination onth.	and belief ed herein of addition	, and can be . Furthermore, the conal tax due, ma	he Iy
owed.	/ V () ()	A D 2	c jointly and		10 101 ans	auditional am	Juni
Signature_	10000	, CC C:	_Capacity _	(6)	M	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_
Signature_			_Capacity _				-
(REQ Print	ER (GRANTOR) INF UIRED) Kathryn Rasmusson		BUYER ((REQUI) Print Name:			ATION	
Name: Address:	Rasmusson 2577 Henning Lane		Address:	1343 Judy St	root		
Address: City:	Minden		City:	Minden	ITCCI		
State:		Zip: 89423	State:	NV	Zip:	89423	
1		7					
		TING RECORDING					
, -	ed if not the seller or buyers eTRCo. LLC. On behind	er) alf of Western Title Comp	anv	Esc. #: 077906-	TEA		
Anni Name Address:	Douglas Office	arr or Acotern Time Comit	<u>raily</u>	Lac. π. <u>07/300</u> ·	- 1 L/A		
	1362 Highway 395, S	Ste. 109					

City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)